Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1076939

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 9408

Trans Pacific Oil Corporation

API No. 15 - 15-155-21584-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 100 S MAIN STE 200 ~ .NE.NENE goc 21 qp 25 g R 9 [ ] East[ 0 West
Address 2: 330 Feetfrom 0] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: _ WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202, 3735 330 Feetfrom [0O] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __ Glenna Lowe Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 262-3596 ONne [INnw [Ise [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_ 9929 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Duke DriIIing Co.. Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
' Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist: _Beth Isern ! REO L] L]
Purchaser: _h/a County:
Lease Name: Hansen Well #: 2
Designate Type of Completion: Lanad
Field Name: angaon
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
O Producing Formation: _n/a
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
Oa E DEA S ENHR S SIGW Elevation: Ground:1663 Kelly Bushing: 1671
as
M oG ] asw 7 Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 4175 Plug Back Total Depth:
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 227 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes {7 |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
e inaled Permit # Chloride content: ppm  Fluid volume: bbls
ommingle ermit #:
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used:
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] ENHR Permit #:
] Gsw Permit 4 Operator Name:
Lease Name: License #:
01/25/2012 01/31/2012 01/31/2012 Quarter Sec Twp s. R [ ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or ’ | o
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
03/21/2012

Confidential Release Date; 03/21/2014

Wireline Log Received
@ Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

NAOMI JAMES
Date:

03/23/2012

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:




AR

1076939

Trans Pacific Oil Corporation Hansen 2

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 21 Twp.25 S. R.g [ ]East F ]West County: Reno

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo
Cores Taken [ Ives [PINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo

. See Attached List
List All E. Logs Run:

Attached

CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 227 Common 175 3% cc, 2% gel

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Trans Pacific Oil Corporation
Well Name Hansen 2

Doc ID 1076939

All Electric Logs Run

Compensated True Resisitivity

Dual Spaced Neutron

Sonic
MRIL Monitor
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Conservation Division s
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

March 21, 2012

Glenna Lowe

Trans Pacific Oil Corporation
100 S MAIN STE 200
WICHITA, KS 67202-3735

Re:ACO1
API 15-155-21584-00-00
Hansen 2
NE/4 Sec.21-25S-09W
Reno County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Glenna Lowe
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REMARKS It was decided to plug and abandon the Hansen #2 based on the thin upper
porosity zone of the Mississippl and the negative results of the drill stem test of
the Mississippl. No other zones warranted testing or had significant shows of oil.
Respectfully submitted,
Beth A. Isern
RRRERN [ T 1 ATATA A A A
N [ 1 [ATAT NI
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TRARE! [ 1 [ATA] N
RERRE [T 1 AJAA A A A
Anhydrite Sandstone Limestone Carb Sh Cherty LS Chert Dolomite
—
5 O DRILLING TIME IN
I m MINUTES PER FOOT
o | U Rate of Penetration Decreases SAMPLE DESCRIPTION REMARKS
Q | T -
(0)
< 1.0 5 10 20
2900
Daily Penetration
i 01/24/2012: Move in, rig up
01/25/2012: Spud @ 8:45am
01/26/2012: Drig @ 895’
20 01/27/2012: Drig @ 2195’
I 01/28/2012: Drilg @ 3112’
[~ 01/30/2012: Drlg @ 3800’
30 — 01/31/2012; Drig @ 3920’
} 02/1/2012: Logging @ 4175';
= straddle test
40 02/02/12: P&A
—
2950
60
=
70
I>
80
90
3000
10
20
30
]
~
40
3050 —
=
<
60
=
70 —
80
=~
e
3100
1
T ¢
[T
[T
[ T 1] 20
[T
[ T 1
[ 1
[ 1 30 Crm, fxIn, sl foss Is w/ fr-gd ppt & interxin por,
i | I | I NSFO
[T 1
T 1] 40
T T T
| I LD 1 ™)
|_|_|_|,_ CEBINER
I 3150 1479
— SiiielE [ Blk carb shale
[ 1
I l I l I 60 > Wh- It tan Is, vfxin, sl foss w/ pr intxIn por &
| foss-cast por, NSFO
Illl [ =
Ls AA, w/ gy, sl limey shale
1| !|! 70
[T
===——1 Lt gy, sl calc shale, sl mica
______ 80
____jj__- Fw pcs dk tan, sl sndy Is to limey siltstone, NS
90 L
Lt gy to It tan, vfgrnd, well-srtd ss, some pcs
3200 sl friabe, sl mica to arg, NSFO, NSG
SS as above w/ pcs limey snd, fgrnd-mdgrnd,
NS
10
SS w/ pcs It gy, sl sandy to silty shale, mica,
= NS
20
=
1
30 Lt gy - tan, fgrnd ss, mica, sl calc,
NS
40 Mostly It gy, fgrnd ss to siltstone w/ few
pcs tan, dsIs; NS
3250
AA
60
70 .
Lt tan-gy, f-md grnd ss, sl mica, NS
80
Gy, vfgrnd ss to siltstone; gy soft shale; tr pcs
= e e It tan, sl foss s, NS
I 90
3300
AA
F——— 10
“““ R
20 <l
F—— < Py 1 T
] (0) IME
30 = 330 1658 Dk tan-brn, vfxin-microxin Is
e —— Gy, sl waxy & soft shale
]__f_f 40
I L1 I Mostly dk gy-gy sl silty shale, few pcs tan,fxIn Is,
|_=—_=|§ tr foss w/ pr por, NS
3350
—— Turq grn shale
I — LANSING
[T
[T 1 LYY, B ' Crm, prtly foss Is w/ some calc rexIn, fxIn matrix
[T 60 ik 686 ds, w/ pr vs por, NSFO, no stn, no odor
—H Dk brn Is & sh, NS
I| I| lr 70 Tan, v foss Is w/ fxIn matr, no vis por; brn foss
[°] Is; pcs gy & grn sh
|o o] o| Few pcs ool Is & brn, foss Is w/ fxIn matr, pr por,
= shales AA, NSFO
80
I l I ' I Brn & crm, v foss Is - tr crm sl chky Is, NSFO
R vis 47 wt8.9
I | I | I 90 Gy shale
[T
[ Crm, fxIn & v foss Is w/ some calc repl; wh chky
| I | I 3400 Is w/ pr vis por; NS
——— S
ol oo Few pcs grn shale & It gy, silty sh w/ tan foss Is &
| o] o | 10 ool Is - v pr vis por; NS, no stn no odor
T I |
[T 1 <
| | | | | 4 Brn microxIn Is w/ It tan, foss Is - granular, no vis
- 20 : por
[ : [ I [ - Blk shale
II I|I —
IIIII 30 Gy grn rust shales
|||||
i e 40 Shales AA, crm prtly foss Is, tr ppt por, gen pr por,
| I | I | sl cal repl, NS
|||||
[T T Abdt shale *samples carried abdt
| | 3450 1 shale
1 =~
T [ 1 T 60 Crm-It tan, fxIn Is, prtly foss, frly ds w/ no vis
1 | por, pcs rush sh - NS
[T =
[ 1
I|I|I 70 Ls & shale AA - NS still abdt shales in smples
[ ]
II II
[T 1 80 I Crm, prtly foss Is, pr vis por
[ 1 =
| I | | | — Lt tan, microxin & blky Is, ds - NS
—F=% 90
[ ]
[ T 1
[ ] 3500 Brn, fxin Is - abdt shale, tr br-opaq chert
| ns
[T
1L
=225
575 10 = AA abdt shale
[ T 1
[ 1
[ T 1
I | I I I 20 Crm, sl chky Is w/ pr vis por, gy shale
[T
[ T 1
[T
H_:L: 30 3 Crm, prtly foss Is - sl chky to fxin, tr ppt por,
=T pr vis por, NSFO, no stn, no odor
[ ! Il
[T 1 40 AA - still abdt shale
[ I [ : [ vis 46 wt 9.0 wl 12.0
||||| 3550 Brn, microxin & blky Is, no por, ds w/
L wh fxIn & sl sucr Is; NS
.| L
1] -
I | I ol I 60 Tan, crm foss and sl ool Is w/ pr vis por, fxIn matri
°| o] , NSFO, no stn, no odor
[0 [ o] < smpls still carrying shale
[T
[T 1 70 Ls AA
J. | —
- FI Blk - dk gy shale
[T 80
l T l T l < Crm, gran Is, prtly foss, tr pyr, NS
[T T
[ ]
CT1 90 —
[T T
| | | | | S tan-brn fxIn Is, some sl foss, pr vis por,
1 3600 gy-gn shale
l I l I l vis 41 wt 9.3 Icm 1#
[ T 1
[ 1 10 Tan-It brn, microxin Is, bly, no vis por, tr ool Is
[ T 1 NS, no odor
l | > Q A Va4 Ll
[ T 1 > O 1A
[T >
Blk carb shale
* 20 3618 -1947
[
[- ] .,l | Crm-gy, gran & foss Is, sl ool w/ pr ooc por, sl
o Jo o 30 chky; NS no odor no stn
I I»I : =
[ 1
I I I I I ] Brn, mdxin Is, blky & ds, crm-It gy, fxIn to sucr Is,
T 40 < no por, NS
_I_I_I_II- pcs bk & rd sh
] Tan-brn, partly foss Is, v pr vis por, NS
[ | [ : [ 3650 no odor, no stn
[T
H = Blk carb shale,
1 60 Tan Is w/ It gy sh, sl pyr
[ T 1
[T
[T 1
T l I l I 70 Tan-brn-gy Is, vfxIn & sl foss Is, no vis
I| I| por, ds, NSFO
-
# 80 Blk carb sh
Crm, fxIn Is, tr foss w/ calc repl, pr foss-cast por,
[ ]
| I | I | f X NSFO, 2 pcs w/ uneven stn, no odor
1
[T ] Tan-brn, microxin Is, ds w/ gy rust olive & grn
I ] I || shale
[T
[ T T 3700 X |2 pcs wh, foss & chky Is w/ psfo & dk, uneven stn,
I | I | I no odor; much shale
[T | =]
10
I 374 2039 Gy rust rd sh - washes rd
T Crm, fxIn Is to brn, vfxin Is, ds NS
[T 20
[T 1
T ~
|1 30
N\ Mostly It gy, sl silty sh w/ rd & tr ylw shale
EE::::?
=T
[T T 40 Crm-tan, fxIn and sl ool Is w/ tr dk sptd stn, v pr
II|II i vis por, 1 pc w/ VSSFO, no odor,
[ 1
L |
T % = Dkg
y rust shales w/ few pcs ool, fxIn matrx,
------ | ds; NS
| >
[ ]
[ T ] 60
J|J|I Lt tan-rd, vfxin & mottld Is, prtly foss, ds; dr tan-
= brn vfxin & prtly foss Is w/ cal rexin; NS
LTI 7o
[T 1 Dk olive grn & rst shales, sl silty & mica
[ 1
[ T T
ﬂJll 80 Crm-wh, sl chky Is, pr vis por
=== .
= vis 48 wt 9.3 wl 11.0
S -
' 90 — D&Y+ Ls AA w/ var colors shale - r, rd, rust, sl
| || || ~~ (stragldle pyr 9. 9. 1, Fush
- N
[T 1| 3800 Crm-tan Is - adkt shales
Al hal | il | | DST #1 (str) 3795 - 38564
RSH bdt gy shale w/ It gy siltstone & It gr slt stone Rec: 15'md w/ oil spks
IFP 17-12# FFP 11 - 144
24 AD Dk gy-blk splintry sh - sl pyr & mica, sl carb; ISIP 57# FSIP 43#
2142 Rustshales o HYD 1813413114
Prple sndy sh w/ prple Is; gy slty sh; few pcs org
SCALE E & ylw cht; pcs tan sl chky Is & chty Is; NS
110 0 40 <CIRCl|for core @3825
CORE DESCRIPTIONS
3825 -3841 Dk gy - It gy shale CIORE #1 3825-3871
— RECOVERED 28 FT
= 3842-3846 White fresh and weathered 3825-3853’
chert, somewhat fractured; intermittent stain
% [thruout;much apprs barren
3846-3850 White fresh and weathered chert -
* |bleeding oil from 3848 - 3850 in fracture; much
! aspé)ears barren
3850-3853 white chert and chert nodules,
breccia; all broken up. no show oil on outside
of core.
no core sample from 3853-3871
% ) ) CORE #2 3871 - 3910
3871-3879 white chert, appears fractured with RECOVERED 8 FT
- light bleeding oil @ 3875 ; t show oil f
— 28'?9 eeding oil @ no apparent show oil from 3871 - 3879
vis 44 wt 9.1 wl 13.6 chl 4,800 Icm 1#
Wh to ylw frsh cht w/ wh, trip cht and wthrd,
no apparent show oil, stn, odor; brecciated
3910-3914 white chert and white,fxin &
— dense limestone CORE #3 3910 - 3920
— 3914-3920 green shale
e RECOVERED 10 FT
vis 40 wt 8.9 wl 10.0 chl 8,000 Icm 1#
Gr-gy shale
Grn-gy, sl waxy sh w/ grn, gran Is, ds
N
3950
N
Shales AA
60
70 ] Shales AA
80
I> Mostl h w/ It gy blky sh
os shw s
— y gy gy blky
90
S
<
4000 >
Md gy, sl mica shale
10 vis 45 wt 9.1 Icm 1.5#
Gy, rn, sl waxy shale
20
<
30 AA
40
Gy-brn shale, some w/ foss molds & sl pyr
4030 AA W/ tr brn vixin & ds Is
=
60
70 Shales AA w/ incr in cht - some loose gtz grns
80
vis 50 wt 9.1 wl 8.0
90
|
4100 Brn, fxin Is, blky & ds, no vis por
Few pcs cht w/ Is AA & gy-brn shale; NS
10
Clr-tan, fgrn to med grn ss, well srtd w/ fr vis por,
VIOLA NS, no stn, no odor
aln n N Tan-brn, fxIn & gran dol, pr to fr vis interxIn por,
412 244 NSFO, no stn; white-It gy, blky cht w/ incl
30 Tan, fxIn dol w/ fr vis interxin por and wh-gy blky
fr cht AA; NSFO, no stn, no odor
40
Tan-brn, fxIn and frly ds dol w/ poor vis por, pcs
wh-gy-opq blky cht w/ min incl; NSFO no stn
no odor
4150 <
~ Tan, vfln dol w/ pr vis por; cht AA, NS no stn
60 no odor
Dol & cht AA; NS, no stn, no dor
70
C>
80 ROFARYTFOTALBEPTH
44ﬂ: RN/
11J F4L&JIPUH
90
3900
TRANS PACIFIC CORPORATION
DST #1, MISSISSIPPIAN, 3795-3856 . HANSEN #2
g‘!:; _I-‘:Z:tt ggg gg:i‘;ggg" Formation: DST #1, MISSISSIPT:‘:# S,Z\zzg%sﬁl
10 A 17 - HANSEN #2 Job Number: T007
2000 | ‘ 7]_‘r——[7_}7_|—7l— ‘ "‘Isn
.71:_187230 ‘ ‘ J p=1§1124 !
LP=181,
20 1800 ——— ‘ - T'N ' ) | -

30 | —— 1,

o=
8
£

40

8457 Pressure . psifa)
#

—
o
4, ' amejedwiag sepe

400

3950

|
,|
0 }» [rema]
60 ! ‘

13:00 14:.00 18:00 16:00 T?'ﬂé ) 1800

70 Sovann

8457 Time

DST #1 (STRADDLE) 3795 - 3856 UPPER MISS
80 CalllzarstRoger_50sskiapDiil- SanHANSEN2OS T1,FKT G1-Fab-12 Vs S

90

4000

10

20

30

40

4050

60

70

80

90

4100

10

20

30

40

4150

60

70

80

90




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 042358

Federal Tax 1.D.4 20-5975804

REMITTO PRO.BOX 31

SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Gorsd Bovellos

SEC, !?‘WP RANGE rCALLED ouT ‘ON LOCATION [IOB START  |JOB FINISTT

DALE [-Z5=]2 | 85 090 1532 om | Zargm
OUNTY STATE
LEASE Hamsey  [WELLY Z LOCATION /e, s Fn Gl Sheol eng” | Jes
OLD OR?{E}W (Cirele one) & "/5» R —
CONTRACTOR ()’),_,ni/p_fgp‘;g HZ OWNER W‘An-{ ey@&&)/
TYPEQFJOB 4, Lace
HOLESIZE 1z Y% D,  TL7 CEMENT
CASING SIZE G $4 =3+ DEPTH 227 AMOUNT ORDERED /78 e Com 3% ce. Zf?’%é{
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE 4%, DEPTH
TOOL, _ DEPTH £
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON__ /75 @ 1625 2-89Y3.7%
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT _ POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT INCSG. /<04 GEL 3 @ 2}).25 ;_03_75"
PERFS, i CHLORIDE __& @ 5820 2N 2=
DISPLACEMENT Foesl t/u fr— ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@ _

PUMPTRUCK CGMENTER Oeb 00, ED
e HELPER Qugdtn ¢ @
BULK TRUCK @
4 34 DRIVER Visce. £ @
BULK TRUCK @ S
# ... DRIVER sesours HANDLING 7 8Y @2-25 ‘WS’ 2

REMARKS:

ft’ﬁ&_ﬂrf\_ hotom tosealk Mo«[aﬂ@aﬂ@ﬂ@,
o, ﬂi@iﬁgﬁ@ajﬁm&% ol .

%[m&u&ﬁw@iﬁé sz;m N N

CHARGE 10%@@,@@@(__

STREET

CITY oy STATE s e ZIP

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to renl cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) o assist owner or
contractor 10 do work as is listed. The sbove work was
donc to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. [ have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME _S—

SIGNATURE

720

TOTAL }j 2.2

MIL.EAGE £ ¥8Y X Za 4. !

SERVICE
DEPTH OFJOB _z7.7 o
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /125,28
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE M na, 3s8 @ 7.00 8.2
MANIFQLD . @
huwm 3o _@XNweo 126.20
@

[
TOTAL LY55- %

PLUG & FLOAT BQUIPMENT

amdgox’m @ Fy.00 Sy 80
§ @
@
@
TOTAL 9722
SALES TAX (If Any)
[a]
TOTAL CHARGES »5+ 8 26 Z
S5 2% | N V.21
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
N. 3% . 8F



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 42425

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICIEE POINT:

‘! RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Gareat Bend

N lTWP. RANGE lcm_ueu ouT lom LOCATION [JOB STAKT  |JOB FINISH

DATER-A-YA | 2) &5 5 Oq v CA4S Am | 77 4.5 An,
_ . COUNTY STATE

LEASE Hansa n [WELLE o LOCATION Favr §2,18 Senoed Y Do, ke Sontn  |Rang KS

OLD O@Circlc one) st tato

comrmc*ronggmﬁ Duks g A o OWNER T rans Pacidio o)

TYPEQEJOB RovYary Pt\m

HOLESIZE 3 /g ' T._D_;...._H_l_)_’:‘ CEMENT
CASING SIZE & 5/5 DEPTH 3,272 AMOUNT ORDERED | 75 _Sack s
TUBING SIZE DEPTH /490 4% el
DRILLPIPE 4 Yo DEPTH_ i 560 ’ - .
TOOL _ DEPTH 25
PRES. MAX o MINIMUM . COMMON 1 D8 @ Ilg-25  /70% —
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT  _ POZMIX 22 @ ¥so S9s-22
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. g\ GEL L @ _21-25 /27
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT £ 7 ugnwvayse / Rig rnd ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@!
| @ e
PUMPTRUCK ~CEMENTER Ban B_/Sham K e—
# 329% HELPER Robw R @
BULK TRUCK @
# 34 DRIVER Tom @& @
BULK TRUCK @
il REIVER HANDLING /87 @ 225 oz 25
MILEAGE _£¥/%_ 2%« B o
REMARKS: TOTAL _3_'*!___3_3_:_::_?%.i

Arrive om Lneation , SpoT Teneks in, theck
$oe Safety haznacds Rig tp dos Dok, SERVICE
15 Plws_ a1 140051, B qhwé mm Vo cmm B
Displate B Dols 2 A% Plue cwn B Ariad, mix 84 DEPTHOFJOB /4500

Docalace 2 Fbbls, 39 255 5¢ xS by displae PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /250
li&bh\, 4 P08 s mixy 3pis, BT Bt heale mid EXTRA FOOTAGE @ )
5bris, (570 Mong holy yix 3bol, Rig down  MILEAGE Hum 30 @ 2o S\6.28
Leaye logation, MANIEOLD @
FReEN 3D @440 1202
@

CHARGETO: Nrmwes Dseod s By

g o
O .
STRE)E.T £ TOTAL /458

CIT Y___,;____Mw% STATE ZIP
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

weood Plye @ 92.%¢ 72, 29
2 @_
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. Lot Cati Rt B
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment AL
and fumish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or @
contractor to do work as is listed, The above work was oy we
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or b SO, R

contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL "
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  SALES TAX (1 Any)

20
TOTAL GIARGES S5 =

2% | 29Y. A&
PRINTED NAME X/C A .Zﬁ%ﬁﬁu &TBL. DisCOUNT [E PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE XM&(&#@% S¥H6. 25




Well: Hansen #2

Heebner

Brown Lime
Lansing

Stark

BKC

Cherokee Shale
Mississippi Chert
Kinderhook Shale
Viola

RTD

STR: 21-255-9W
Log Tops:

3146' (-1475) +1'
3326' (-1655) +3'
3354' (-1683) +4'
3614' (-1943) +7'
3705' (-2034) +6'
3810' (-2139) +6'
3840' (-2169) +1'
3913' (-2242) +7'
4114' (-2443) NA
4175' (-2504)

Cty: Reno

State: Kansas
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DIAMOND TESTING
P.O.Box 157

Page 1 of 2 Pages

HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544

(620) 653-7550

* (B00)542-7313

STC 8457.D007

Company _Lrans Pacific Oil Corporation

Lease & Well No,__ Hansen No. 2

1671 KB

Elevation Formation__ Mississippi Effective Pay -~ Ft. Ticket No. T007

Date 2-1-12 Sec.21 Twp. 258 Range_ ¥ County Reno State Kansas

Test Approved By Beth Isern Diamond Representative ____ Tim Venters

Formation Test No.___ 1 Interval Tested from 35795 1. 10 3,856 1. Total Depth 4,170 f1.

Packer Depth 3,790 1, Size_  63/4in. Packer Depth 3,856 . Size __63/M4in.

Packer Depth 3,795 g, Size_____63/4in. Packer Depth ==ft. Size_  --in

Depth of Selective Zone Set 3,856 .

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 3,776 ft. Recorder Number 8457 Cap. 10,000 psi

Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 3,849 . Recorder Number, 11030 Cap. 5,025 psi

Below Straddle Recorder Depth 4,167 g, Recorder Number, 11029 Cap. 5,025 psi

Drilling Contractor Duke Drilling Company, Inc. - Rig 2 Drill Collar Length --ft. LD. == in.

Mud Type___ Chemical Viscosity 40 Weight Pipe Length - ft. LD == in.

Weight 8.9 Water Loss 10.8  cc. Drill Pipe Length 3,762 1D 312in.

Chlorides 8,000 ppM. Test Tool Length 33 . Tool Size 31/2-1Fin.

Jars: Make  Sterling  Serial Number 4 Anchor Length 30" perf. w/31' drill pipe Size 41/2-THin
Tail Pipe 314 ft.

Did Well Flow? No Reversed Out No Surface Choke Size lin. Bottom Choke Size___5/8in.
Main Hole Size 77/8in. Tool Joint Size_ 4 1/2-XH in.

Blow: 1st. Open: Weak, % in., blow building to 2% ins.

No blow back during shut-in.

2nd Open: Weak, surface blow throughout.

No blow back during shut-in.

Recovered 15 f. of mud = .213450 bbls.
Recovered ft. of
Recovered _ ft. of
Recovered _ fr. of
Recovered ft. of

Remarks_Tool Sample Grind Out: Spotty oilj 100%-mud

Below straddle recorder pressure:

1,400 psi at end.

Time Set Packer(s) 2:15 %X\N}; Time Started Off Bottom_ﬁo__%%: Maximum Temperature 114°
Initial Hydrostatic PTESSUFE . ... ooornneeeinaiireaaeiannaanaons (A) 1813 p.s.L.
Initial Flow Period ..................... Minutes 30 (B) 17  p.S.I to (Q) 12 ps.1.
Initial Closed In Period ................. Minutes 75 (D) 57 __P.S.
Final Flow Period .......... ... . oot Minutes 60 (E) 11 P.S.I. to (F) 14 ps.I.
Final Closed In Period ................. Minutes 90 (G) 43  pS..
Final Hydrostatic Pressire .. ou.os o cusss oo vo eis oo an cvs o sumns - (H) 1811 ps..



DIAMOND
TESTING

General Information

Company Name TRANS PACIFIC CORPORATION
Contact BETH ISERN
Well Name HANSEN #2
Unique Well ID DST #1, MISSISSIPPIAN, 3795-3856
Surface Location SEC. 21-255-9W, RENO COQ. KS.

Field LANGDON
Well Type Vertical
Test Type STRADDLE
Formation DST #1, MISSISSIPPIAN, 3795-3856
Well Fluid Type 01 0il
Start Test Date 2012/02/01
Final Test Date 2012/02/01
Test Recovery:

RECOVERED: 15 MUD

TOOL SAMPLE: SPOTTY OIL, 100% MUD

s validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 121984
C\Users\Roger_5\DeskiopiDrill-Sten\HANSEN2DST1.FKT 01-Feb-12

General Information Report

Representative

Page 2 of 2 Pages

TIM VENTERS

Well Operator TRANS PACIFIC CORPORATION

Report Date
Prepared By

Qualified By

Start Test Time
Final Test Time

2012/02/01
TIM VENTERS

BETH ISERN

12:36:00
21:04:00
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	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 9408
	oname: Trans Pacific Oil Corporation
	oaddr1: 100 S MAIN STE 200
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 3735
	ocontact: Glenna Lowe
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 262-3596
	clicense: 5929
	cname: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Beth Isern
	purchaser: n/a
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: DH
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 01/31/2012
	tdate: 01/31/2012
	sdate: 01/25/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-155-21584-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 21
	Township: 25
	Range: 9
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 330
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 330
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: NE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Reno
	lname: Hansen
	wellnumber: 2
	FieldName: Langdon
	ProdFormation: n/a
	ElevationGL: 1663
	ElevationKB: 1671
	td: 4175
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 227
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 
	fluid: 
	dewater: 
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 03/21/2012
	DateConfReleased: 03/21/2014
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 03/23/2012
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: 
	top1: 
	datum1: 
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: See Attached List
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 227
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 175
	additive1: 3% cc, 2% gel
	purpose2: 
	size2: 
	casing2: 
	weight2: 
	setting2: 
	cement2: 
	sacks2: 
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


